# 507241275 04/20/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7288194

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS BUHL	01/19/2021
JESPER MADSEN	03/18/2021
JORDY HERTEL NILSSON VAN KALKEN	03/11/2021

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LM WIND POWER A/S
Street Address:	JUPITERVEJ 6
City:	KOLDING
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	6000

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17769786

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)683-8396

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7035486284

**Email:** hjohnson@nathlaw.com

Correspondent Name: NATH, GOLDBERG & MEYER

Address Line 1: 112 S WEST STREET Address Line 2: 39001U TEH HJ

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	39001U
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TANYA E. HARKINS
SIGNATURE:	/Tanya E. Harkins/
DATE SIGNED:	04/20/2022

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=WO2021148379-ASSGN-20220224-2659#page1.tif source=WO2021148379-ASSGN-20220224-2659#page2.tif source=WO2021148379-ASSGN-20220224-2659#page3.tif

PATENT 507241275 REEL: 059646 FRAME: 0841

#### ASSIGNMENT

This assignment is made as of 19 January 2021

We, the undersigned

Thomas BUHL, c/o LM Wind Power A/S, Jupitervej 6, 6000 Kolding, Denmark Jesper MADSEN, c/o LM Wind Power A/S, Jupitervej 6, 6000 Kolding, Denmark Jordy HERTEL NILSSON VAN KALKEN, c/o LM Wind Power A/S, Jupitervej 6, 6000 Kolding, Denmark

(the "Assignors")

confirm(s) by the present document that I/we have assigned all my/our rights and title to as well as my/our interest in the invention entitled:

### WIND TURBINE BLADE DAMPING DEVICE

for which an international patent application was filed under The Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) on 19 January 2021 under application number PCT/EP2021/051014 to

LM Wind Power A/S Jupitervej 6 6000 Kolding Denmark

a company existing under the laws of Denmark (the "Assignee")

The present Assignment covers all PCT contracting states and the Assignee is hereby entitled to file applications in any country and to abstain from seeking protection in any and all countries at its discretion.

The present Assignment also includes the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or any other multilateral or bilateral treaty.

The Assignor(s) hereby agree(s) to execute any additional assignments and/or other documents required in connection with the prosecution of the applications as well as to perform any additional acts necessary to enable the Assignee or its successors, legal representatives and assigns to enjoy the full rights of the present Assignment, including applying for a patent for the invention in the USA and assigning the US patent and any patent(s) or issuing thereon to the Assignee or its successors or legal representatives.

Place and Date:	Assignor:
	Thomas BUHL
Place and Date:	Assignor:
	Jesper MADSEN
Place and Date: LunderSlow 11-03-2021	Assignor:
	Jordy HERTEL NILSSON VAN KALKEN

PATENT REEL: 059646 FRAME: 0842

### **ASSIGNMENT**

This assignment is made as of 19 January 2021

We, the undersigned

Thomas BUHL, c/o LM Wind Power A/S, Jupitervej 6, 6000 Kolding, Denmark Jesper MADSEN, c/o LM Wind Power A/S, Jupitervej 6, 6000 Kolding, Denmark Jordy HERTEL NILSSON VAN KALKEN, c/o LM Wind Power A/S, Jupitervej 6, 6000 Kolding, Denmark

(the "Assignors")

confirm(s) by the present document that I/we have assigned all my/our rights and title to as well as my/our interest in the invention entitled:

### WIND TURBINE BLADE DAMPING DEVICE

for which an international patent application was filed under The Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) on 19 January 2021 under application number PCT/EP2021/051014 to

LM Wind Power A/S Jupitervey 6 6000 Kolding Denmark

a company existing under the laws of Denmark (the "Assignee")

The present Assignment covers all PCT contracting states and the Assignee is hereby entitled to file applications in any country and to abstain from seeking protection in any and all countries at its discretion.

The present Assignment also includes the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or any other multilateral or bilateral treaty.

The Assignor(s) hereby agree(s) to execute any additional assignments and/or other documents required in connection with the prosecution of the applications as well as to perform any additional acts necessary to enable the Assignee or its successors, legal representatives and assigns to enjoy the full rights of the present Assignment, including applying for a patent for the invention in the USA and assigning the US patent and any patent(s) or issuing thereon to the Assignee or its successors or legal representatives.

Place and Date: Veyle 961-71	Assignor: Thomas BUHL
Place and Date:	Assignor:
	Jesper MADSEN
Place and Date:	Assignor:
	Jordy HERTEL NILSSON VAN KALKEN

PATENT REEL: 059646 FRAME: 0843

### **ASSIGNMENT**

This assignment is made as of 19 January 2021

We, the undersigned

Thomas BUHL, c/o LM Wind Power A/S, Jupitervej 6, 6000 Kolding, Denmark Jesper MADSEN, c/o LM Wind Power A/S, Jupitervej 6, 6000 Kolding, Denmark Jordy HERTEL NILSSON VAN KALKEN, c/o LM Wind Power A/S, Jupitervej 6, 6000 Kolding, Denmark

(the "Assignors")

confirm(s) by the present document that I/we have assigned all my/our rights and title to as well as my/our interest in the invention entitled:

# WIND TURBINE BLADE DAMPING DEVICE

for which an international patent application was filed under The Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) on 19 January 2021 under application number PCT/EP2021/051014 to

LM Wind Power A/S Jupitervej 6 6000 Kolding Denmark

a company existing under the laws of Denmark (the "Assignee")

The present Assignment covers all PCT contracting states and the Assignee is hereby entitled to file applications in any country and to abstain from seeking protection in any and all countries at its discretion.

The present Assignment also includes the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or any other multilateral or bilateral treaty.

The Assignor(s) hereby agree(s) to execute any additional assignments and/or other documents required in connection with the prosecution of the applications as well as to perform any additional acts necessary to enable the Assignee or its successors, legal representatives and assigns to enjoy the full rights of the present Assignment, including applying for a patent for the invention in the USA and assigning the US patent and any patent(s) or issuing thereon to the Assignee or its successors or legal representatives.

Place and Date:	Assignor;
	Thomas BUHL
Place and Date:	Assignor:
Lunderskov 18/3-21	1/12/2
	Jøsper MADSEN
Place and Date:	Assignor:
	Jordy HERTEL NILSSON VAN KALKEN

PATENT REEL: 059646 FRAME: 0844

RECORDED: 04/20/2022